
Penn State (23-11, 4-5 Big Ten) -vs- Rutgers (17-18, 3-9 Big Ten)
3/29/2026 at Piscataway, N.J. (RU Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McKenna Young (8-2)
Loss: Brooke Shifflett (6-5)
Save: Brevyn Kellepouris (1)
HBP: Brooke Shifflett, Kelsey Hoekstra
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Troy Kuykendall First: Joe Havenhill Third Base: Bill Gottuso 
Start: 1:02 pm   Time: 3:03   Attendance: 557   Weather: Sunny, 60

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Penn State 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 7 6 0
Rutgers 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 5 9 3

Penn State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Breanna Hanik lf 4 2 1 1 1 0 1
Michela Barbanente 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Brooke Klosowicz 3b 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Allison Oneacre ss 3 0 1 2 2 0 3
Natalie Lieto cf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Jordan George dp 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Kalli Karwowski pr/dp 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Frankee Flesher rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Bridget Nemeth ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Madison Seidel c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Cara Bohner ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gabby Gradishar 1b 2 0 1 2 2 1 2
Brevyn Kellepouris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mackenzie Duncan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McKenna Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abigail Britton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 7 6 6 11 5 11

HR: Breanna Hanik (1)
SH: Frankee Flesher (1)
CS: Breanna Hanik (1)
HBP: Michela Barbanente (1); Jordan George (1)

Rutgers 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Rohwer 2b 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
Riley Hwang ss/dp 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
Baileigh Burtis 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
    Hailey Stripling pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stephanie Kraska dp/ph 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Jayla Fuller ph/cf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Eva Garofalo pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Addie Osborne 3b/dp 4 0 2 2 0 2 0
Rachel Millan lf/3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Mia Mitchell rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Siera Hoekstra ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Makenna Coleman cf/lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Bailey Briggs ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Charleigh Schuettler c 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Brooke Shifflett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marley Caldwell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kelsey Hoekstra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 9 4 5 6 8

2B: Baileigh Burtis (1); Addie Osborne (1)
HR: Charleigh Schuettler (1)
SH: Charleigh Schuettler (1)
SB: Jayla Fuller (1)
E: Baileigh Burtis (1); Addie Osborne (1); Mia Mitchell (1)

Penn State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brevyn Kellepouris (S, 1) 2.1 3 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 9 13 0 6 64
Mackenzie Duncan 1.1 2 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 22
McKenna Young (W, 8-2) 1.2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 22
Abigail Britton 1.2 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 3 1 29
Totals 9 5 5 5 6 1 0 0 0 28 34 4 10 137

Rutgers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brooke Shifflett (L, 6-5) 3.0 4 5 4 6 1 0 0 1 0 11 19 2 4 91
Marley Caldwell 0.2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 1 28
Kelsey Hoekstra 3.1 2 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 13 16 5 1 91
Totals 6 7 5 11 5 0 0 2 0 26 40 8 6 210



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Penn State - Top of 1st PSU RUT
B Hanik walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 0
M Barbanente reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BFBFBF); B Hanik advanced to second on an error by 3b. 0 0
M Barbanente advanced to second; B Hanik out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Penn State Challenge: Reviewing out on caught stealing at 3B. 0 0
Call is confirmed - Penn State has 1 challenge remaining. 0 0
B Klosowicz grounded out to ss (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
A Oneacre walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
N Lieto walked (3-0 BBBB); A Oneacre advanced to second; M Barbanente advanced to third. 0 0
J George hit by pitch, RBI (2-1 KBB); N Lieto advanced to second; A Oneacre advanced to third; M
Barbanente scored, unearned. 1 0
No play. 1 0
F Flesher popped up to ss (1-2 KKFBF). 1 0

Rutgers - Bottom of 1st PSU RUT
Rohwer, S walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 1 0
Hwang, R reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Rohwer, S out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Burtis, B doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Hwang, R scored. 1 1
Kraska, S grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBFFBF). 1 1
Osborne, A singled to shortstop, RBI (0-1 S); Burtis, B scored. 1 2
Millan, R singled up the middle (3-2 BBFBF); Osborne, A advanced to second. 1 2
Mitchell, M struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 2

Penn State - Top of 2nd PSU RUT
M Seidel lined out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 1 2
G Gradishar walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 2
B Hanik reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); G Gradishar out at second ss to 2b. 1 2
M Barbanente singled through the left side (2-1 BBF); B Hanik advanced to second. 1 2
B Klosowicz walked (3-0 BBBB); M Barbanente advanced to second; B Hanik advanced to third. 1 2
A Oneacre singled to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBKB); B Klosowicz advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b;
M Barbanente scored; B Hanik scored. 3 2

Rutgers - Bottom of 2nd PSU RUT
No play. 3 2
Coleman, M walked (3-2 BSKBFBFB). 3 2
Schuettler grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-1 F); Coleman, M advanced to second. 3 2
Rohwer, S walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Hwang, R grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBB); Rohwer, S advanced to second; Coleman, M advanced to third. 3 2
Burtis, B grounded out to p (3-2 BKBBK). 3 2

Penn State - Top of 3rd PSU RUT
N Lieto walked (3-2 BKFBFFBFB). 3 2
J George singled to third base (1-2 KFBF); N Lieto advanced to second. 3 2
K Karwowski pinch ran for J George. 3 2
F Flesher out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (1-1 FB); K Karwowski advanced to second; N Lieto advanced to
third. 3 2
M Seidel struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 3 2
G Gradishar singled through the right side, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); K Karwowski scored; N Lieto scored. 5 2
B Hanik grounded out to p (2-2 BKFBF). 5 2

Rutgers - Bottom of 3rd PSU RUT
M Duncan to p for Kellepouris. 5 2
Kraska, S singled to center field (1-1 BS). 5 2
Fuller, J pinch ran. 5 2



Fuller, J pinch hit for Kraska, S. 5 2
Osborne, A struck out swinging (3-2 FKFBBFBS); Fuller, J stole second. 5 2
Millan, R grounded out to p (0-0); Fuller, J advanced to third. 5 2
Fuller, J scored on a wild pitch. 5 3
Mitchell, M fouled out to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 5 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Penn State - Top of 4th PSU RUT
Fuller, J to cf. 5 3
Coleman, M to lf. 5 3
Caldwell, M to p for Shifflett, B. 5 3
Osborne, A to dp. 5 3
Millan, R to 3b. 5 3
M Barbanente walked (3-1 BBBSB). 5 3
B Klosowicz reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KKBBFB); M Barbanente out at second 2b to ss. 5 3
A Oneacre walked (3-1 BKBBB); B Klosowicz advanced to second. 5 3
N Lieto fouled out to rf (2-2 KBFB); A Oneacre advanced to second; B Klosowicz advanced to third, scored
on an error by rf, unearned. 6 3
Hwang, R to dp. 6 3
Osborne, A to 3b. 6 3
K Karwowski to dp. 6 3
Millan, R to ss. 6 3
K Karwowski walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 6 3
Hoekstra, K to p for Caldwell, M. 6 3
B Nemeth pinch hit for F Flesher. 6 3
J George to dp for K Karwowski. 6 3
B Nemeth flied out to lf (2-2 BKBS). 6 3

Rutgers - Bottom of 4th PSU RUT
F Flesher to rf for B Nemeth. 6 3
Coleman, M struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 6 3
Schuettler homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 6 4
M Young to p for M Duncan. 6 4
Rohwer, S struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 6 4
Hwang, R grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 6 4

Penn State - Top of 5th PSU RUT
No play. 6 4
Hwang, R to ss. 6 4
Osborne, A to dp. 6 4
Millan, R to 3b. 6 4
M Seidel struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 6 4
G Gradishar walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 6 4
B Hanik reached on an error by 1b (2-1 BKB); G Gradishar advanced to second. 6 4
M Barbanente hit by pitch (2-1 BSB); B Hanik advanced to second; G Gradishar advanced to third. 6 4
B Klosowicz fouled out to 3b (3-1 BBBF). 6 4
A Oneacre fouled out to 1b (3-2 BKKBFFBF). 6 4

Rutgers - Bottom of 5th PSU RUT
Burtis, B out at first 2b to ss (1-1 BK). 6 4
Kraska, S pinch hit for Fuller, J. 6 4
Kraska, S singled to right field (0-0). 6 4
Osborne, A struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 6 4
Millan, R struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 6 4

Penn State - Top of 6th PSU RUT
Kraska, S to dp. 6 4



Osborne, A to 3b. 6 4
Millan, R to lf. 6 4
Coleman, M to cf. 6 4
N Lieto singled to right field (3-2 BKFBB). 6 4
K Karwowski to dp for J George. 6 4
K Karwowski struck out looking (2-2 SSBBFK). 6 4
F Flesher struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 6 4
C Bohner pinch hit for M Seidel. 6 4
C Bohner walked (3-2 KBKBBB); N Lieto advanced to second. 6 4
G Gradishar struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 6 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rutgers - Bottom of 6th PSU RUT
M Seidel to c for C Bohner. 6 4
A Britton to p for M Young. 6 4
Hoekstra, S pinch hit for Mitchell, M. 6 4
Hoekstra, S flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 6 4
Briggs, B pinch hit for Coleman, M. 6 4
Briggs, B lined out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 6 4
Schuettler walked (3-2 BKBFBFB). 6 4
Rohwer, S singled to third base (1-0 B); Schuettler advanced to second. 6 4
Hwang, R flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 6 4

Penn State - Top of 7th PSU RUT
Hoekstra, S to rf. 6 4
Coleman, M to cf for Briggs, B. 6 4
B Hanik homered down the lf line, RBI (2-2 BKSB). 7 4
M Barbanente flied out to lf (2-2 KBFFFFFB). 7 4
B Klosowicz grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBKBK). 7 4
A Oneacre flied out to cf (2-2 KBKB). 7 4

Rutgers - Bottom of 7th PSU RUT
Burtis, B singled through the right side (1-1 BK). 7 4
Stripling, H pinch ran for Burtis, B. 7 4
Kraska, S reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Stripling, H out at second 3b to 2b. 7 4
Garofalo, Ev pinch ran for Kraska, S. 7 4
Osborne, A doubled, out at second cf to c to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Garofalo, Ev scored. 7 5
Play under review. 7 5
Call is confirmed. 7 5
Millan, R walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 5
Kellepouris to p for A Britton. 7 5
Hoekstra, S reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KFFBFFB); Millan, R out at second ss to 2b. 7 5


